

2  
3 BARFOOT AMENDMENT TO SB311  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 1, line 9, delete "SB214" and insert in lieu  
9 thereof the following:

10 SB319  
11

12 On page 4, line 6, after "following" insert the  
13 following:

14 persons, including any subsidiary, affiliate,  
15 parent, or other entity that shares common ownership with the  
16 person, directly or indirectly,  
17

18 On page 4, line 13, delete "SB214" and insert in  
19 lieu thereof the following:

20 SB319  
21

22 On page 18, line 7, delete "or posses"  
23

24 On page 20, line 25, delete "to have in his or her  
25 possession" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

26 to use  
27

1                    On page 23, line 16, delete "214" and insert in lieu  
2                    thereof the following:  
3                    319